W UNOFFICIAL CORY, "

. . . 19'? —~ 14 - '3! 10: 1::43
. ' ' ' m‘ |' W 11,70
Thin Document Prepared by and Mas /
Edwatd ). Halpet rd
Schwarts & Freeman ‘.f‘
401 Narth Michigan Avenue M
L Sute W
‘;‘ Chicago, L. sal!t .
) {il i
X
\\\\\ ’
\\ 'y
IR
~ B
Y
v
‘\J
NS

AMPENDMENT TO NOTE, MORTGAGE,

\ CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT
e AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
N
(x‘fj\

\ ihis Amendment to Note, Mcogage, Construction Loan Agreement and Other Loan
N Docu:nents (the "Amendment”) is made as o1 July 1, 1998 between THE COMMUNITY BANK
~ OF RAVENSWQOD, un liiinois bunking corperation ("Lender") and AMERICAN NATIONAL
b BANK AND TRUST CCMPANY OF CHIC..*.;’Z) _not gersonally but as Trustee under Trust

' Agreement dated June 6, {997 and known as Truzl Mo. 123063-04 (“Truste:”), and JOSEPH E.
D) GRODMAN, a resident of {llinois (*Borrower”).

P

RECITALS A A

Lender has made a loan (the "Loan") w Borrower relating ‘o e coustruction of certain
improvements on real property located at 24 West Erie Streel, Thicago, llllnois, as legally
described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the Land™).

The Loan is evidenced aml secured by the following docwrrents, each exccutid by Borrower or
Trustee, as applicable, in tavor of Lender:

0] Promissory Note dated Jun; 25, 1997 in the original principa’amount of
$1.745,000 (the "Note") execured by Borrower;

db) Construction Loan Agreement of cven date with the Note executed by Borrower
(the “Loan Agreement™) ;

B“* 3’3‘3 G“




[ [y

."v

y

R

" .
1
W
.
V-
\
o

q. Ly
ﬁ" ‘ A I




UNOFFICIAL COPYeemiio . .

(i . Mortggge of even date with the Note executed by Trustee recorded on Jutie 30,
1997 as document Nu, 97469329 in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of cook county, llinois,
vonstituting a tirst mortgage lien on the Land and improvements thereon.

(iv)  Assigrment of Lenses and Rents of even date with the Note executed by Trustee
vl Borrower: recorded on June 30, 1997 as document No. 97469330 in the office of the
Recorder of Deeds of eook county [llinois, constituting a first lien on the leases and rents on the
Land and improvements thereon.

(v} Secutity Agreament and Security Assignment of Beneticial Interest under the Land
Trust exesuted by Borrower,

(viy — Second Mortgage executed by Borrower recorded on June 30, 1997 as document
No. 97469351/ the offive of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County. llinols, constituting a
secomd mortgageilen on the property commonly known as 2721 N, Clark $t., Chicago, Minols
(" Clark Street ™) and ianrovements thereon,

(vi)  Second Asitpiument of Leases and Rents of even date with the Note executed by
Borrowert; recorded on June 30,1297 as document No. 97469332 in the affice of the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, constituting a second lien on leases and rents on Clark Street.

All of the foregoing, together with aii uthor documents or instrutents evidencing and securing
the Loan and described in the Loan Agreeinent, or otherwise xecuted in connection with the
Luan are hercinafter refecred to collectively ar the "Loan Documents”,

Borrower has requested that Lender incresse the amount of the Loan and extend the
Construction Loan Maturity Date und Lender is willirg v do so on the terms and conditions set
forth herein. o

NOW THEREFCORE, in consideration of the above secitnls, the mutual covenants
contained hecein and other good and valuable consideration; Bor‘pwer and Lender agree us
tollows:

1. Definitions. All capltalized terms used herein, unless otherwise i»¢ined shall have
the meanings ascribed to them in the Lonn Agreement,

2. Priocipal Aunount. The Note is amended as of the Effective Date to-increase the
arnourt which Lender may disburse by $185,000 (the * Additlonal Advance”) to a tota amount of
$1,930,000, which shall be disbursed, uccrue intarest and be repaid as set forth in Note and in
the Loan Agreement. All references in the Note to the maximum amount, which may be
borcowed by Borrower, shall after the Effactive Date mean $1,930,000.

K} Amendment of Loan Agreement. As of the Effective Date:

(W) Section 3 of the Loan Agreement is amended 10 increase thi: amount of the
Construction Loan to $1,930,000. Alf references elsewhere in the Loun Agreemeat to the







- UNOFFICIAL COP¥MII0., .. .

| amount of the Construction Loun or to the maximum borrowings Borrower may make under the
Loan Agreement shall heriafter mean $1,930,000.

& (b)  Section 2.3 of the Loan Agreement is amended to increase the total Project
cost to $1,824,000 from $1,570,000, in the lust sentence thereof,

(¢) “Liabilities", as defined in Section 5.2 of the Agreement, shall e deemed to
nclude the indebtedness constituting the Additional Advance and all obligaticns owed by
Bortower to Lender evidenced or referenced in this Amendment,

() Article 5 of the Loan Agreement is hereby amended by addin! thereto the
tallowing Sactions:

*20 A Third Mortgage (“Clybourn Mourtgage") executed by Borrower and
Margarita C. Grodman, Borrower's spouse, containing &« waiver of
bomestead rights, which by virtue of jts being recorded will constitute a
second mortgage lien on the property commonly known as Unit 602 at 1872
N., Clvheurn St., Chicago, lllinois (“Clybourn Property”). The Third
Mortgage shall secure the Payment of the Notz and the Liabilities. The
Clybourn (dorizage shall constitute a third riortgage lien on the Clybourn
Property, subjesionly to permitted vxceptions on the Clybourn Property
approved by Letider_in favor of Lender, until such Clybourn Mortgage Is
released.

] 5.31 Such inswrance polices and <ectificates, with premiums prepaid, evidencing
| fire and extended coverage aid comprehensive liability coveruge, in forms
; and with insurers satisfactory to wendir, on the Clybourn Property, naming
| Lender as mortgagee loss payee uiuer the standard mortgage clause,

5.32 An ALTA Lender's Policy of Title [nsurazce (the Clybourn title Policy™)
issued by Title Company, in the umount of th¢ Liabilities. covering the
Clybourn Property, insuring that the Clybourn Mortgnge will be a third
mortgage lien, upon fee simple title to the Clybouru property to the extent
of advances made Guih Wit I© tme wnder the Loan Agreement, subject to
no liens, claims or encumbrances except uw. nerniied exceptions
approved in writing by Lender,

: 3.33 Copies of such documents, if any, that Borrower has provided the Title
Company in connection with the issuence of the Clybourn Title Policy. \

; 5.34 Security Agreements and liens registered on certificates of titles for a 1994

: Mercedes 280 (VIN WDBHA22E2RF087283) and 1995 Porsche 911 (VIN

| WPOCA299258340930) automobiles. to be identified and in form and
substance satiafactury to Lender.




P..Y .. e

L.

UNOFFICIAL C

-
c-.

o

PR R Sy

LS

SN

==
Py
= o




UNOEEICIAL COPY®M100 .. .. .

$.35 Such insurance polices und certificates, with premiums prepaid, evidencing
property casualty coveruge and comprehensive lability coverage, in forms
and with insurets satistuctory to Lender, on the two automobiles described

in Section 5.35 hereof, numing Lender as lender loss payee under the
stundard tender loss payee clause.

5.36 A Pledge Agreement, in form and substance satisfuctory to Lender,

executed by Borrower's spouse,

(€} Article 6 of the Loan Agreement is amended by adding the following as

Section 6.8 thereof:

"6.8 Prior to Lender making any disbursement of the Additiona!
Advance, Borrower shall satisty the conditions set forth in the amendment
arahereot.  Further, Borrower shall deliver updated title insurance
policies for the Lund and Clark Street showing no liens, claims or
encumbrances unnceeptable to Lender.”

() The Construction Loan Maturity Date in Section 8.2 is hereby restated
to be January 1, 1999.

4, Secureity/Collatera].  Ail-s2curity interests and liens created by Borrower
and Trustee and evidenced by the Mortgagz oa the Land and the improvements thereon,
the Second Mortgage on Clark street and Wis uprovements thereon, and the other Loan
Dicuments shall secure the repayment of the Adcitional Advance to the same extent as all
other indebtedness cutstanding under the Note and other Loan Documents and all other
obligations set forth in the Amendment,

5. The Maturity Date of the Note, as hereby modified, shall be January 1,
1999,

6. Recertification of Representatiops. Borrower and Trusice hereby certify
and conflrm to Lender that all the representations and warranties set for*i-in the Loan

Documents remain true and correct in all material respects as of the date herass,

7. Ng Default. Borrower and Trustee hereby certify and confirm to Lander
that no Event of Default or any fuct or condition, which with the passage of time ot the
glving of notice shall constitute an Event of Default (an “Unmaturec! Event of Default™),
then exists.

8. Qther Loan Documents. All references to the Note contained in any of the
Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Note as amended by this Amendment and
to all extensions, renewals, amendments and other modifications thereof. All references to
any of the other Loan Documents contalned in any of the Loan Documents saall be
deemed to refer to the Loan Documents as amended by this Amendment and to all
subsequent amendments and modifications thereof.



VI.
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
-

e s e g e D P S m.luu.ln.‘\,
:...L-rf!.1r.u‘.<,|.m!.|v1h1n.




-

UNOEFICIAL COPYe™00 . - ..

9. Reatfirmation. Borrower and Trustee hereby ratify and reaffirm the Note
ard the other Loan Documents us hereby amended and the obligations, liabilities {iens,
ercumbrances and security interests created thereby. Borrower and Trustee ackno wledge
that none of Borrower, Trustee or any person or entity claiming by, through ot under

either of them has any defense or claim for set-off against the enforcement by Lender of
the Note or any of the Loan Documents.

10.  Continuation. Except us modified herein, the Loan Documents reriain in
full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms and provisions.

Ul Bitdiog Effest. ‘This Amendment and the Loan Documents are hereby
amended, aze and shall continue to be binding upon Borrower and Trustee and fiure to
the benefit-ofS.ender, its successors and assigns. This amendment is made pursiant to
section [67.6 0% the Loan Agreement,

12, Fees api Expenses. Borrowsr shall pay all Lender's costs and expeases in
connection with this Aricadment, including reasonable attorney's fees, title expenses and
weeording fies.

13, Conditons Precedets.  Borrower shall have delivered to Lender for
Lender's review and approval, the (ollowing:

(1) Opinion of Borrower's counsel us to the authority of Trustze and
Borrower 1o enter into and execute this Amendment, the enforceability of this
Amendment and other matters as requited oy Lender;

(b Payment to Lender of a teg in the amount of $9,650;

(¢)  Delivery un endorsement to the Title Policy extending the effective
dute thereof, increasing the amount of the coverage tvirzurkler by the amount of
the Additionn: Advance and showing no new matters of rzcord not approved by
Lutier; and

(d)  Other documents required hereunder.

4. Effective dute. Al amendments to the Loan Documents set fort)i Lerein
shall become effective on the first day of the first month (the "Effective Date™) aiter
satisfuction of the conditions set forth in Parugraph 11, provided further that no Event of
Default or Unmatured Event of Defanlt shall then exist.

15. Land_Trustee Exculpation: This Amendment is execited by Trustte not

personally, but as Trustee ay aforesald, in the exercise of the power and authority
conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and said Trustee hereby warrants that it
possesses full power and authorlty to execute this instrument), and it is expressly
understood and agreed that nothing herein or in the Note contained shall be construed as
crenting nny liability on said Trustee personally, to pay the Note or any interest that may




. '
ROCTTINTIN ok

R
v
a
g
i
L4
#

A AR Al

2w

't
3
t
¢

by
e
d

e




UNOFFICIAL COPA«74100 |,

accrue thereon or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform aly covenant,
representation, agreement or condition either express or implied herein contained or with
regard to any warranty conainied in this Amendment except the warranty mad: in this
Paragruph, all such liability, if' any, being expressly waived by Lender snd by every
person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and tiat so far as
Trustee and its successors and assigns are concerned, the legal holder or holders of the
Note and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall lock to the
Land. Clark Street, or the Clybourn Property or other colliteral for the paymen: thereof
it the manner herein and in the Note provided but this shall not be construed in any way
50 as to affect or impair the lien of any mortgage or Lender's right to foreclcsure thereof,
of construed i any way so 45 o timit or restrict any of the rights and renwedies in any
such forec!usure proceedings or other enfarcement of the payment of the [ndebtedness
Hereby Secarsd out of and trom the securlty given therefor in the manner Lerein and in
the Note providzd-for to affect or impair the personal linbility of maker on the Note or
any guarantors thereat,

IN WITNESS WHCREQF, this Amendment was executed as of the day and year first
above written,

LENDER: TRUSTEE:

THE COMMUNITY BANK ~OF AMERICAN NATION:AL BANK AND
RAVENSWOOD, an lllinols  banking TRUST COMPANY OF CRHICGO, as
corporation Trustee as aforesaid

7 ,
4 / ; "
B ra e Mg/

s: i lia fAe PR

/ I - !
/7 e Py
:‘ . "(/. .‘;/ [\\\
»: 'd( A X TN

’oseph E. Grodna

:
A
J

Exhibit A - Lagal Description of the Land

Exhibit B- Legal description of Clark Street
Exhibit C. Legal description of Clybourn Property
Acknowlisdgements




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

i i e e TIEI S o - ok R Gt ra ar el Tememn, .o oo o
e [y T S ARV - - E s 2T =




UNOEFICIAL COII;;\W“':”:]“-@*

. . 3 (S
. -‘ (. / jﬂ_)(
STATE OF I

s en I
COUNTY OF C-»C?-'/"

IANY
}

L. , & Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State  atorestid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that _ N ,
of THE COMMUNITY BANK OF RAVENSWOOD, an Ulinois
banking corporation, who is personally known to me to be the same pe«on whose name is
subscriber o the foregoing instrument as such ofticer of suid Bank, appeared before me rhis day
in person apd acknowledged that he/she sighed and delivered the said instrurient as his/her own
free and voluntury act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for tu: uses and purposes
thergin set fort

s

D7~ ¢
GIVEN underny hand and Notarial Seal thi§”__ day of B el "}"1998.

L '
/RS
by /:f’cn“"m—.. P .

i /‘/'n'_',v',_-4,‘//,-,-,'(”-'(/./«7/),; Nomry Public /
¢ “OFFICIALSEAL" 77 - v .
‘ Alluan 8. Javiar ¥

! prabtio, Stato of (IHnalk 3 ) R
§ ﬁ‘;‘?ﬁ’mmmm-:. Hag 1000 § vy Commission Expires:

PPN R I L L

— Y e .
IS DA )

a —




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COP&s74:00:.: .«

stateor _ {lluaws )
_ , )SS.
" COUNTY OF ( gok )
L o M, SOVIENSK » & Notary Public in and for said County, in the

State  atoresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that  EILFTN F. NOARY

TRUSI. OFFICER _ of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUIT CiIMPANY Ol'
(HICAG() ot personally but ra Trustee under Trust Agreement dated _u_'[m_fr/ .
1997 an“known us Trust No. (230, -], who Is personally known to me 'ty be tie same
person wiios2 nume is subscribed to the foregolng instrument as of suid
Bank. appenced before me this day In person and acknowledged that he/she signec and dellvered
the suid instrinent-as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and rolun:ary act of sald
Bank. as Trustee ss nioresaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my kand and Notartal Seal this ;;Z,Cduy of Ag[_%. 1968,
CZ{?.&&&:;/“

Nutary Pu

My Commission Expires:
M AL SEAL
LM, SOVIENSKI
NOTARY PBLIC GTATE OF mmg&s\

My Sommis sion Expl ires 06/28:2




ER . . - S e am e e - - ', - -

AR et e e L e . B SE Y e e S LS R = el ek e e LT o e daiee Rl T

i i . - R N i) ity -




UNOFFICIAL COFW' ““‘-‘r'

‘wZTZ C. / /Lwhf‘/)‘i>
¥ ) SS.
Gt

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

L e @p{@g@_ . a Notary Public in and for salc Couaty, in the State
atoresnid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that JOSEPH E.GRODMAN, personally kncwn to me to be
che same person whose name is subseribed to the within instrument, appeared befre me this day
t person and acknowledged that he sighed and delivered the seid instrumert and executed same
as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes merein set forth,

GUIVEN under my hand and Notarinl Seal thl»/ duy otg,_gf" )_ 1998,

fe)”

o e Nptary(?ubllu-
“OFFIC le\l \L/" S ' '
. Aileen S. Javier 4 My Commisslun expires:
2 Nutary Public, State of Winoi 5 / ; LD PYaL

SR R O AL Ty (R o EE
PEECCLOLLLOqrise: s 1iralris radleters 19_

141088 1 0v0E48 0B8Slam




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPeme100.... ..

EXHIBIT A

Sub-Lot 6 and the west 16 feet of Sub-Lot 7 in the Subdivision of Lots 3, 4, 5 and the East 4 of
Lot 11 anof Lots 12, 13, and 14 in Block 25 in Wolcot's Addition to Chicago in Section 9,
Township 24 North, Range 4, East of the Third Priticipal Meridian in Cook Couilty, Hlinois.

Commoaly Khown as 24 Eagt Erie St.; Chicago. Ill. PIN17-09-220-015-0000




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPREETHI0 oo

EXHIBIT B

Legal Descrigtion forthe Clark Street Property

Lot 56 in Lehmann Diversey Boulevard, Addition in the Southwest % of Section 28, Township
40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County. I linois.

Commonty known as 2721 N. Clark St; Chicago, Iil.

PIN 14-25-306-0000




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

o e s

)

i<z




UNOFFICIAL COPYe&sratn,, . . .

EXHIBIT C
hagal Rescription for the Clybourn Property

Unit Nos, €02 and P46 in Clybourn Lofts Condominium as delineated on a survey of the
Fottowing duescribed parcel of real estate:

Loty 1 to 4. both inclusive, and Lots 25 to 28, both inclusive, in Block $ in Subdivision of Lots 1
anc 2 in Block 8 in Shetfield's Addition to Chicago, in Section 32, Town:hip 40 North, Runge
14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Iflinols, which survey is attached as
Exhibit 8" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document No. 27162456 together
with its urdivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois

Commondy known as Unit 602, 1872 B, Clybourn §t., Chicago, IIl.

PIN 14-32-406-015-1103




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




